NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #:  TR0081F DOC
Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, CA 90638
Phone: (562) 404-7855  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
DESIGNER’S DATA SHEET
Part Number / Ordering Information
1/
SFT5094
SFT5096
__
__
 Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ŋ Screening
2/
     __ = No Screening
       TX = TX Level
       TXV = TXV Level
       S = S Level
 Ň
Ň
Ň
 Ŋ Package
3/
    -4 =  4 Pin CLCC
                      /5 =  TO-5
                      G =  CERPACK
                      S.22 = SMD.22
SFT5094 and SFT5096
Series
1 AMP, 500 Volts
High Voltage PNP Transistor
Features:
 BVCER to 500 Volts
 Low Leakage at High Temperature
 High Linear Gain, Low Saturation Voltage
 200
o
C Operating Temperature
 Gold Eutectic Die Attach
 TX, TXV, S-Level Screening Available
 Designed for Complementary Use with SFT5013
thru SFT5014
 Replacement for 2N3743, 2N5094 and 2N5096
with Lower Thermal Resistance
 Available with TO-5, Cerpack, CLCC, and SMD.22
Cases